Restricted

A.L12

SERVICES
OXYGEN SYSTEM

Page MAB1

Ref. No.

Part No.

Description

123456

No.
off

Matl. Spec.

Plate
No.

36023

36115

36116

EEAS.552/6
E.B5.71.10031
E.B5.71.5195

E.B5.71.5197

E.B5.71.10165

E.B5.71.5203

E.B5.71.10163

E.F6.71.51

E.F6.71.563

E.F6.71.61

E.F6.71.71

OXYGEN SYSTEM ASSEMBLY (E.F6.71.1)

Spares for:—

. PIPES, oxygen to pressure gauges and starboard shut-off

valve, frames 10-15, installation

(E.F6.71.3)

Spares for:—
. BOBBIN, 2BA
. ELBOW, special, aft of frame 14
. PIPE, assembly, from union connection afg of frame

10 to bulkhead union connection at diaphragm

between frames 9 and 10, 3/16" o/d x

20 SWG

. PIPE, assembly, from union connection aft of frame

11 to bulkhead union connection at
diaphragm between frames 9 and 10, 3/16" o/d
x 20 SWG

. PIPE, assembly, from union connection aft of frame 11 t

bulkhead connection frame 14, 3/16’° o/d
x 20 SWG

. PIPE, assembly, from bulkhead connection frame 14

to nipple connection aft of frame 14, 3/16"'
o/d x 20 SWG

. PIPE, assembly, from reducing union aft of frame

11 to connection aft of frame 15, 5/16"° o/d
x 20 SWG

. PIPE, assembly, from union aft of frame 12 to slbow

coupling aft of frame 14

. PIPE, assembly, from oxygen shut-off valve aft of

frame 11 to coupling aft of frame 12

. PIPE, assembly, from union at frame 11 to bulkhead

union at frame 14

. PIPE, assembly, from oxygen shut-off valve aft of

frame 11 to union aft of frame 15

L65
L56

L56

L56

L56

L56

L56

L56

L56

L56

212/35

212/36

212/39
212/36

212/16

212/13

212/31

212/28

212/23

BD

Restricted




A.L.22 Restricted
Page MAB2
SERVICES
OXYGEN SYSTEM
Cl. of
Ref. No. Part No. Description ':;" Matl. Spec. E::." Pr:fo'."
123456 L.M.
- . . PIPE, flexible, from elbow coupling aft of frame 12 - - - 212/10
to quick disconnect socket at frame 14,
assembly (E.B5.71.10173)
Spares for:— ]
PALMER AERO . . PIPE, flexible (E.B5.71.10065) (Pre-Mod. 4643) 1 - - 212/11
FP.306/990 "
PALMER AERO . PIPE, flexible (E.B5.71.10065) (Mod. 4643) 1 — — 212/11
813502874
6D/2609 | NORMALAIR . . SOCKET, quick release 1 - A 212/20
OP.5350 | .
11145 | EEAS 20/8/CR . TAB, locking, union connections 1 L72 Cc 212/19
, EEAS.20/8/DR . TAB, locking, union connections 1 L72 - 212/22
9430 | EEAS 238/2A . WASHER, D", at clips 1 L72 (o 212/27
18417 | EEAS.239/1AH . WASHER, D", at clips 6 L72 ~C 212/21
- . PIPES, and oxygen unit, frames 16 to 18, installation - - — 212/32
(E.B5.71.5059)
Spares for:—
E.B5.71.5399 . CLAMP, block, coiled pipes aft of frame 16 3 | BS2572 - 212/8
Attachments:—
28D/1011019 | A25/8C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 3 - C 212/3
28W/9436805 | SP11/C . Washer, 2 BA plain . 3 - C 2121
E.B5.71.5401 . CLAMP, block, coiled pipes 1 BS2572 - 212/38
Type F3
Attachments: —
28D/9435710 | A25/11C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - (o] 212/34
28W/9436805 | SP11/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 1 - (o] 212/37
6D/2709 | BRIT. OXYGEN . CURSOR 2 - (o] 212/24
802874 ‘
24760 | E B5.71.5145 . HOSE, 3/4" 1/d x .85 o/d x 2''.50 long, C 1| PTFE. (o] 212/40
attachment to oxygen unit forward o‘f
frame 18
E.B5.71.5135 . PIPE, assembly, drain, from oxygen unit drain 1 L56 - 212/29
funnel connection to connection in
skinning aft of frame 17, 1/4" o/d x 22
SWG
E B5.71.5137 . PIPE, elbowed, assembly, atmosphere vent, from 1 L56 - 212/25
coupling forward of frame 18 to vent
connection in skinning
E B5 715139 . PIPE, assembly, atmosphere vent, from oxygen unit 1 L56 - 21218
hose connection to coupling forward of frame
18, 3/4" o/d x 20 SWG
24160 | E B5.71.5409 . PIPE, coiled, assembly, from bulkhead connection 1 L56 4 212/14
at frame 16 to coupling at oxygen unit,
5/16'" o/d x 20 SWG
Restricted BD




Restricted AL22
Page MAB3
SERVICES
OXYGEN SYSTEM
Cl. of
Ref. No. Part No. | Deacription "oy Metl. Spec. ,:u :' ‘No.
1234566 L.M.
24161 | E.B5.71.5411 . . PIPE, coiled, iﬁltnbly, from bulkhead connection 1 L66 LM | 212/17
frame 16 to coupling at oxygen unit,
5/16" o/d x 20 SWG
E.B6.71.5403 . STIFFENER, channel, coiled pipe clamp blocks aft of 7 L72 LM | 212/2
frame 16 3 )
6D/1095786 | BRIT. OXYGEN . UNIT, twin 3-1/2 litre oxygen (Pre-Mod. 4806) 1 — — | 212/15
6D/ S%SI%)OOXYGEN . UNIT, twin 3-1/2 litre oxygen (Mod. 4806) 1 — —
814384
Attachments:— .
28D/1011256 | A25/5G . . Bolt, 5/16" BSF hex. head 4 — € 212/4
28W/9419403 | SP13/G . . Washer, 6/16'° BSF plain 2 - c 212/6
- . PIPES, and oxygen equipment, frames_13 and 16 (cabin) - = - 213/10
installation (E.F6.71.73)
Spares for:—
24162 | E.B5.71.5287 . BRACKET, pull-off link connecting, frame 13, port 1 S96 (od 213/3
V Attachments:—
28D/9133012 | A25/3C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 2 - c 213/7
28M/1278190 | AGS.2001/C/1 . Nut, stiff, 2 BA 2 - C 213/6
24163 | E.B6.71.6289 . BRACKET, pull-off link connecting, frame 13, starboard | 1 S96 C 212/7
Attachments:—
28D/9436920 | A25/1C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 2 - Cc 212/9
28M/1278190 | AGS.2001/C/1 . Nut, i’tlﬂ, 2BA 2 - C 212/5
E.B5.71.7031 . CLAMP, block, pipes, from oxygen unit forward of 1 BS2572 - 213/26
frame 16, port Type F3
. Attachments: —
28D/9133013 | A25/5C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 1 - C 213/32
36023 | E.B5.71.10031 . ELBOW, special, flexible pipe, aft of frame 15 1 - C 213/34
24164 | E.B5.71.5297 . LINK, pull-off, quick release socket, starboard seat 1 = Cc 213/11
assembly
Attachments: —
28D/1011030 | A25/2E . Bolt, 1/4" BSF hex. head 1 - C 213/4
28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E/1 i Nut, stiff, 1/4"’ BSF 1 - c 213/1
28W/9419405 | SP15/E . Washer, 1/4'* BSF plain 1 - C 213/2
8 Restricted




AL.22 Restricted
Paye MAB4
SERVICES
OXYGEN SYSTEM
X Cl. of
Ref. No. Part No. Description ::'. Matl. Spec. E':u':p. p’|“.°“
123456 L.M.
36021 | E.B5.71.7127 . LINK, pull-off, quick release socket, port seat, 1 - C 213/13
assembly
Attachments:—
28D/1011030 | A25/2E . Bolt, 1/4" BSF hex. head 1 - (o] 213/5
28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E/1 . Nut, stiff, 1/4" BSF 1 - [ 213/12
28W/9419405 | SP15/E . Washer, 1/4’* BSF plain 1 - (o 213/8
33582 | E.B5.71.7079 . NIPPLE, pipe coupling 1 s1 C | 213/31
' E.B5.71.5283 . PIPE, assembly, instrument panel pressure gauge 1 L56 - | 21314
line, from nipple connection forward of frame 15
to special tee union aft of frame 15, 3/16" :
o/d x 20 SWG
24167 | E.B5.71.7021 . PIPE, assembly, from bulkhead union, frame 18, to 1 L66 Cc 213/15
2-way check valve connection aft of frame 15,
5/16" o/d x 20 SWG
24168 | E.B5.71.7023 . PIPE, assembly, from bulkhead union, frame 16, to 1 L66 C 213/16
2-way check valve connection aft of frame 15,
5/16" o/d x 20 SWG
34263 | E.B5.71.7089 . PIPE, assembly, transverse, from special tee 1 L66 C 213/24
union at centre line to union connection aft of
frame 15, port, 5/16'' o/d x 20 SWG
34264 | E.B5.71.7095 . PIPE, assembly, from 2-way check valve aft of 1 L56 C 213/23
frame 15 to coupling forward of frame 15 port,
5/16" o/d x 20 SWG
35979 | E.B5.71.10133 . PIPE, assembly, transverse, from coupling starboard 1 L56 Cc 213/9
to 2-way check valve connection at port seat af{
of frame 15, 5/16" o/d x 20 SWG
36020 | E.B5.71.10159 . PIPE, assembly, from tee connection aft of frame 1 L66 Cc 213/29
: 15, port, to elbow connector forward of frame 15
- . PIPE, flexible, from special tee connection aft 1 - - 213/20
of frame 15 to quick release socket connection
- at pilots seat, port, assembly (E.B5.71.10175)
Spares for:—
PALMER AERO . . . PIPE, flexible (E.B5.71.10065) (Pre-Mod. 4643) 1 - - 213/21
FP.306/990
PALMER AERO . . . PIPE, flexible (E.B5.71.10065) (Mod. 4643) 1 - - 213/21
- |-=813502874 )
Restricted 8D




Restricted AL12
Page MAB5
SERVICES
OXYGEN SYSTEM
Cl. of
Ref. No. Part No. Description z';" Matl. Spec. E:':" "':I‘o"’
123456 L.M.
60/2_% NORMALAIR . . . SOCKET, quick release 1 - C 213/22
2L op.6350
36088 | E.B5.71.10151 . UNION, special tee, aft of frame 15 1 L65 — 213/35
6D/2265 t . VALVE, check, 2-way type NRV.24 1 - A 213/17
Attachments:—
28D/9435710 | A25/11C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 2 - (o] 213/18
18417 | EEAS.239/1AH . . WASHER, D", clip attachment 6 L72 (o} 213/28
— . PIPES, to oxygen shut-off valve, frames 10-15, port, - - -
installation (E.B5.71.7087)
Spares for:—
23430 | EEAS.552/4 . . BOBBIN, distance, frame 14 1 L65 C 213/33
36597 | E.B5.71.10169 . . PIPE, assembly, from reducing union forward of 1 L65 - C 213/27
frame 13 to oxygen shut-off valve forward of
frame 12, 3/8' o/d x 20 SWG
E.B5.71.7111 . . PIPE, assembly, from connection at frame 15 to 1 L56 - 213/30
reducing union forward of frame 13, 5/16"” o/d
x 20 SWG
36598 | E.B5.71.10167 . . PIPE, assembly, from reducing union aft of frame 1 L56 C 213/25
15 to shut-off valve connection forward of
frame 12, 3/8” o/d x 20 SWG
BD

Restricted




Restricted

Page MAB6
SERVICES
OXYGEN SYSTEM
Cl. of
No. Equip.| Plate
Ref. No. Part No. Dascription off Matl. Spec. T No.
123466 L.M,
BD




